# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7631584

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR NAME LISTED INCORRECTLY AND THE EXECUTION DATE OF THE ASSIGNMENT IS INCORRECT previously recorded on Reel 035978 Frame 0586. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR NAME SHOULD BE: HP CENTRE DE COMPETENCES FRANCE S.A.S AND THE EXECUTION DATE OF THE ASSIGNMENT SHOULD BE: 09/12/2004

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HP CENTRE DE COMPETENCES FRANCE S.A.S	09/12/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10941536

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (970) 898-7444

**Email:** hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE
Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10/941536

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TRACI THOMAS

SIGNATURE: /Traci Thomas/

DATE SIGNED: 11/07/2022

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=10941536\_CorrectiveAssignOrigAssign#page1.tif source=10941536\_CorrectiveAssignOrigAssign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 061893 FRAME: 0879

507584695

source=10941536\_CorrectiveAssignOrigAssign#page3.tif source=10941536\_CorrectiveAssignOrigAssign#page4.tif source=10941536\_CorrectiveAssignOrigAssign#page5.tif source=10941536\_CorrectiveAssignOrigAssign#page6.tif

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3405252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE ARE BOTH LISTED INCORRECTLY previously recorded on Reel 016158 Frame 0150. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR IS: HEWLETT-PACKARD CENTRE DE COMPETENCES FRANCE S.A.S ASSIGNEE IS: HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HEWLETT-PACKARD CENTRE DE COMPETENCES FRANCE S.A.S	12/09/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10941536

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82101599
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHY L. HUNGSBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Kathy L. Hungsberg/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2015

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=CorrectiveAssignmentRequest#page1.tif source=CorrectiveAssignmentRequest#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061893 FRAME: 0881

503358630

source=CorrectiveAssignmentRequest#page3.tif
source=CorrectiveAssignmentRequest#page4.tif

1-18-05	a. ( a. 4 a. 6 a. 6 a.		
FORM PTO-1595	01 - 24 - 2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	Patent and Trademark Office	
REC(	102923395	T	
	102320030	Attorney Docket No.: 200209003-2	
1. Name of conveying part(les):	2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies)	
HEWLETT-PACKARD CENTRE de (an French Company of Les Ulis, France)	20555 S.H. 249	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 S.H. 249	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes	i e	7070 address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Nature of conveyance:	, received the mostly of	2021/00/00/ 2120/103 EJ 100 EZ 110	
Assignment	ne		
Execution Date: December 12, 2004			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)			
10/941,536			
Additio	onal numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠l	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]			
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Ft. Collins, Colorado 80527-2400			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$40.00	
	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit Account N	√umber: 08-2025	
	·		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.     J   J   C			
Scott A. Horstemeyer	- CONTUNE	1 01/13/05	
Typed Name	Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature	Current [2]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01/21/2005 6T0M11,\_ 00000076\_Q82025 10941536

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HP Centre de Compétences France S.A.S (a French company having its principal place of business in Les Ulis) is, by operation of Article L 611.7 of the French Intellectual Property Code of 1992 relating to employee inventions, an owner of the invention entitled:

Discovery Of Virtual Private Networks

devised by:

Olivier DAURES

(inventors names)

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with an Agreement between HP Centre de Compétences France S.A.S and Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. (a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas), HP Centre de Compétences France S.A.S hereby perfects the assignment Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P., its successors and assigns, of (a) its right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for United States Patent Application serial number 10/941,536, filed on Sept 15, 2004, entitled:

Discovery Of Virtual Private Networks

and executed by the below named inventors on the indicated dates

executed by Olivier DAURES	on Dec 6, 2004
executed by	on

and (b) its right to claim any and all priority rights, especially from the first-filed patent or utility model applications, relative to the above-identified invention, as well as (c) its right to obtain Letters Patent in each country and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patent as consistent with the Agreement between HP Centre de Compétences France S.A.S and Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of HP Centre de Compétences France S.A.S.

By:

Title:

1 1120.

Date:

1. Monagar 1/12/20074.

HP Case No.: 200209003-2 US

A16.FR Assignment France